



NSW Downhill 2012 Rd3 - Lithgow

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader	
Elite Male								
1	3	Joe Vejvoda	NSW	1:48.53	1:44.25			
2	2	Jack Moir	NSW	1:47.75	1:45.97	1.72	1.72	Lusty Industries, Monster Energy, Orange
3	8	Ben Cory	ACT	1:50.86	1:46.07	0.10	1.82	Giant bicycles, Onya Bike Civic and Belconnen, Fox suspension, Vans footwear, Scott goggles, Maxxis tyres, TLD, MRP, Maxima oils Specialized Sram truvativ avid rockshox
4	24	Cillian Kennedy	NSW	1:50.92	1:47.43	1.36	3.18	
5	26	Cody Eichhorn	NSW	1:52.28	1:48.53	1.10	4.28	
6	4	Mark Conliffe	NSW	1:52.17	1:48.89	0.36	4.64	
7	7	Brendan Moon	NSW	1:53.44	1:49.02	0.13	4.77	
8	10	Luke Ellison	NT	1:54.39	1:50.15	1.13	5.90	
9	9	Luke Newcombe		1:52.18	1:50.76	0.61	6.51	
10	33	Michael Willis	NSW	1:55.75	1:52.19	1.43	7.94	
11	13	Scott Grundy	NSW	1:57.07	1:52.65	0.46	8.40	
12	27	Bruce Moir	NSW	1:55.19	1:54.72	2.07	10.47	
13	16	Doug Dunn	NSW	1:58.16	1:55.19	0.47	10.94	
14	31	Joel Ralston	NSW	1:57.91	1:55.29	0.10	11.04	
15	6	Nich Shields	NSW	1:53.74	1:55.33	0.04	11.08	
16	14	Chris Martin	NSW	1:57.42	1:55.38	0.05	11.13	
17	15	Matt Walker	NSW	1:57.47	1:55.52	0.14	11.27	Instagram @skinmtb
18	11	Jarrad Connolly	NSW	1:53.94	1:58.50	2.98	14.25	Erina bike worx, trek
19	12	Bradley Jolliffe	NSW	2:08.10	1:58.51	0.01	14.26	edge cycles
20	32	Lachlan Skinner	NSW	2:03.33	1:59.75	1.24	15.50	
21	18	Jayson Robertson		2:04.42	2:00.37	0.62	16.12	
22	21	Josh Bishop	NSW	1:58.98	2:02.20	1.83	17.95	Carve Eye Wear
23	17	James Wright	NSW	2:04.80	2:02.61	0.41	18.36	
24	5	Regan Arthur	NSW	1:53.90	2:02.63	0.02	18.38	
25	34	Brendan Wright	NSW	2:04.39	2:02.74	0.11	18.49	
26	35	Mason Ward	NSW	2:09.01	2:03.78	1.04	19.53	
27	25	Nathan Parsons	NSW	2:06.10	2:07.51	3.73	23.26	
28	22	Jake Latham	NSW	2:10.83	2:12.59	5.08	28.34	
29	23	Kieran Thompson	NSW	2:07.24	2:12.71	0.12	28.46	
30	36	Nathan Sawley	NSW	2:07.14			22.89	
Did not start								
	1	Rick Boyer	NSW					CITRUS SPEED IMPORTS, Orange Bikes, Lusty Industries
Elite Female								
1	102	Sarah Booth	NSW	2:39.24	2:20.88			Kona, RAAF, Mavic, Maxxis, Adidas, SRAM, Pinstripe
2	103	Vanessa Thompson	NSW	2:25.70	2:23.14	2.26	2.26	
3	106	Jo Fox	NSW	2:29.66	2:23.24	0.10	2.36	Cell Bikes
Under 19 Male								
1	203	Joel Willis	NSW	1:52.56	1:50.19			Santa Cruz, Lusty Imports
2	207	Conor Bullard	ACT	1:55.64	1:51.85	1.66	1.66	Bilt Bikes
3	202	Andrew Crimmins	NSW	1:54.58	1:51.95	0.10	1.76	
4	214	Matthew McCorkell	ACT	1:55.02	1:52.70	0.75	2.51	SCV IMPORTS, CYCLE CITY, QUATTRO CONSULTING
5	215	Robert Townsend	NSW	1:55.77	1:53.22	0.52	3.03	
6	213	Daniel Mikic	NSW	1:57.98	1:54.04	0.82	3.85	
7	216	Lyndon Nugent	NSW	1:55.30	1:54.32	0.28	4.13	spy optics, bellys bikes.
8	206	Geoff Wilson	NSW	1:59.96	1:54.93	0.61	4.74	
9	237	Daniel Bender	NSW	1:57.78	1:55.63	0.70	5.44	Santacruz
10	212	Mitchell Scott	NSW	1:59.64	1:57.13	1.50	6.94	Erina Bikeworx
11	210	Kyle Bishop	NSW	1:57.97	1:57.30	0.17	7.11	Drift Bikes
12	211	Stephen Mills	NSW	2:43.44	1:57.52	0.22	7.33	Crankin
13	243	Zac Appleton	NSW	2:00.31	1:59.67	2.15	9.48	
14	226	Ryan Hammond	NSW	2:02.19	2:00.28	0.61	10.09	Stark Industries
15	217	Kenny Mills	NSW	2:03.71	2:00.52	0.24	10.33	Crankin
16	225	William Commens	NSW	2:03.31	2:00.91	0.39	10.72	
17	246	Nelson Kreilis	NSW	2:02.90	2:02.42	1.51	12.23	
18	236	Aaron Hunt	NSW	2:02.48	2:03.46	1.04	13.27	
19	241	Michael Hanrahan	NSW	2:09.14	2:04.96	1.50	14.77	MICKDAWG RACING PROGRAM /specialized/thor factory racing
20	228	Cameron Ford	NSW	2:06.57	2:06.42	1.46	16.23	

BROUGHT TO YOU BY





NSW Downhill 2012 Rd3 - Lithgow

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
21	227	Louie Van Der Hecht	NSW	2:08.47	2:07.71	1.29	17.52
22	218	Luke Simpson	NSW	3:07.97	2:07.74	0.03	17.55
23	233	Saxon Mather	NSW	2:12.96	2:07.84	0.10	17.65
24	232	Geoff Harris	NSW	2:08.65	2:08.50	0.66	18.31
25	245	Max Connor	NSW	2:15.05	2:09.12	0.62	18.93
26	235	Angus Bevan	NSW	2:15.95	2:13.88	4.76	23.69
27	231	Jordan Higgs	NSW	2:17.05	2:16.60	2.72	26.41
28	242	Mitchell Hore	NSW	2:13.53	2:21.71	5.11	31.52
29	222	Jake Morrison	NSW	2:18.67	2:29.57	7.86	39.38
30	221	Ben Jamieson	NSW	2:26.89	2:31.46	1.89	41.27
31	204	Liam Towers	NSW	1:52.23	2:34.81	3.35	44.62
32	244	Benjamin Bemand	NSW	2:39.15		4.34	48.96
33	247	William Roberts	NSW	3:10.58		31.43	1:20.39
Did not start							
	223	Scott Robertson	NSW				Keith Industries
	224	Harrison Hunt	NSW				
	234	Jonathon Nash	NSW				
Under 17 Male							
1	601	David Maggs	NSW	1:54.53			Deubel Bicycles
2	621	Alec Reid	NSW	1:58.45		3.92	3.92
3	624	Pat Hancock	NSW	1:58.51		0.06	3.98
4	641	Hamish Cowan	NSW	1:59.30		0.79	4.77
5	606	Connor O'Dwyer	NSW	1:59.47		0.17	4.94
6	603	Josh Pollock	NSW	2:00.09		0.62	5.56
7	617	Ryan O'Linn	NSW	2:00.68		0.59	6.15
8	631	Ben Dengate	ACT	2:01.27		0.59	6.74
9	637	Fergus Cowan	NSW	2:01.38		0.11	6.85
10	602	Tim Kmetyk	NSW	2:01.83		0.45	7.30
11	623	Jackson Frew	ACT	2:02.75		0.92	8.22
12	610	Jarrold Wynn	NSW	2:03.38		0.63	8.85
13	635	Chris Clark	NSW	2:03.62		0.24	9.09
14	604	Brandon Maxwell	NSW	2:04.77		1.15	10.24
15	622	Tim Black	ACT	2:04.83		0.06	10.30
16	608	Tom Millard	NSW	2:05.96		1.13	11.43
17	614	Reid Finney	NSW	2:10.17		4.21	15.64
18	636	Jayden Bishop	NSW	2:10.93		0.76	16.40
19	625	Kieran Osborne	ACT	2:11.83		0.90	17.30
20	607	Brett Horsley	NSW	2:12.12		0.29	17.59
21	611	Connor Surgeoner	NSW	2:12.55		0.43	18.02
22	613	Tobias Kerr	NSW	2:15.64		3.09	21.11
23	643	Damon Higgs	NSW	2:19.12		3.48	24.59
24	645	Daniel McComb	NSW	2:20.06		0.94	25.53
25	616	Jack Parsons	NSW	2:20.75		0.69	26.22
26	634	Thomas Steele-Mclaren	NSW	2:25.93		5.18	31.40
27	644	James Hookham	NSW	2:28.68		2.75	34.15
28	618	Riley Howell	NSW	2:31.41		2.73	36.88
29	612	Hamish MacLennan	NSW	2:33.59		2.18	39.06
30	646	Luke Walsh	NSW	2:37.06		3.47	42.53
Did not start							
	605	Liam Parker	NSW				mick dawg racing
	615	Jonty Shelley	NSW				
	627	Joel Sheehan	NSW				keith industries
	632	Caleb Hanrahan	NSW				
	642	Matthew Eaton	NSW				
Veteran Male 30-39							
1	402	Rick Kehoe	NSW	1:59.68			
2	401	David Sharp	NSW	2:00.03		0.35	0.35
3	408	Wayne Froggatt	NSW	2:06.48		6.45	6.80
4	405	David Grupe	NSW	2:10.28		3.80	10.60
5	404	Craig Lyons	NSW	2:14.20		3.92	14.52
6	403	Craig Flynn	NSW	2:14.52		0.32	14.84

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY





NSW Downhill 2012 Rd3 - Lithgow

Rank	Bib	Name		Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
7	409	James Sandes	NSW	2:32.52		18.00	32.84
Junior Under 15 Male							
1	802	Logan Quinn	NSW	2:06.10			
2	801	Aidan Wynn	NSW	2:13.81		7.71	7.71
3	804	Joshua Clark	NSW	2:17.03		3.22	10.93
4	809	Sheldon George		2:19.94		2.91	13.84
5	803	Harry Parsons	NSW	2:22.06		2.12	15.96
6	808	Alex Oakes	NSW	2:25.45		3.39	19.35
7	814	Charlie Siniawski	NSW	2:29.43		3.98	23.33
8	806	Jacob Mossner	NSW	2:30.08		0.65	23.98
9	805	Mitchell Wynn	NSW	2:33.74		3.66	27.64
10	813	Shane Rich	NSW	2:52.49		18.75	46.39
11	812	Sean Veitch	NSW	3:39.95		47.46	1:33.85
12	807	Bogle Finlay	NSW	3:58.23		18.28	1:52.13
Junior Female							
1	951	Kellie Weinert	NSW	3:07.42			
2	952	Charlotte Kerr	NSW	3:42.75		35.33	35.33
Master Male 40-49							
1	512	Mark O'Donohue	NSW	2:09.82			
2	502	Stephen Andraesen	NSW	2:09.84		0.02	0.02
3	511	Neil Davis	ACT	2:21.42		11.58	11.60
4	505	Shane Middleton	NSW	2:23.73		2.31	13.91
5	504	Chris Collier	NSW	2:25.84		2.11	16.02
6	510	Geoff Weinert	NSW	2:26.73		0.89	16.91
7	509	Jason Shelley		2:29.18		2.45	19.36
8	506	Brad Thompson	NSW	2:37.45		8.27	27.63
Did not start							
	507	Leigh Parker	NSW				
	508	Paul Grimstead	NSW				TBSM
Master Female							
1	121	Coleen Boyes		2:37.08			
Super Master Male 50-59							
1	551	Michael Green	NSW	2:12.08			Team Unicorn, Ju Ju beads, Green Electrical Services, Latex Rubber Stimulators
2	552	Steven Bullard	ACT	2:12.68		0.60	0.60
3	553	Giles Finney	NSW	2:24.21		11.53	12.13
4	554	Steve Coles	NSW	2:32.88		8.67	20.80
5	555	Trevor Shone	ACT	2:34.30		1.42	22.22
6	556	Steve Humphreys	NSW	2:45.34		11.04	33.26
Expert Male							
1	301	Zac Green	NSW	1:59.51			Team Unicorn, Ju Ju beads, Green Electrical Services, Latex Rubber Stimulators
2	318	Tom Wilson	NSW	2:01.75		2.24	2.24
3	314	Jonathan Archibald	NSW	2:02.47		0.72	2.96
4	316	Brock Fenwick	NSW	2:02.60		0.13	3.09
5	304	Nathan Bell	NSW	2:03.60		1.00	4.09
6	302	Oli Le Lievre	NSW	2:04.99		1.39	5.48
7	324	Andrew Whiteman	NSW	2:06.64		1.65	7.13
8	322	Cale Ireland	NSW	2:09.17		2.53	9.66
9	321	Wilson Hale	NSW	2:11.84		2.67	12.33
10	306	Mikhael Chai	NSW	2:12.76		0.92	13.25
11	317	George Georgoudis	NSW	2:12.95		0.19	13.44
12	312	Jeremy Edwards	NSW	2:13.35		0.40	13.84
13	319	Sam Russell	NSW	2:15.59		2.24	16.08
14	310	Ra Cass		2:18.86		3.27	19.35
15	309	Luke Aguirre	NSW	2:18.97		0.11	19.46
16	305	Chris Andrews	NSW	2:19.80		0.83	20.29
17	308	Ben Hefferan	NSW	2:19.94		0.14	20.43
18	307	Bromley Richards	NSW	2:23.60		3.66	24.09
19	323	Nick Jones	NSW	2:24.08		0.48	24.57
20	311	Christopher Smee	NSW	2:30.00		5.92	30.49
21	313	Dominic Hart	NSW	2:35.18		5.18	35.67

BROUGHT TO YOU BY





NSW Downhill 2012 Rd3 - Lithgow

Rank	Bib	Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	GapLeader
Did not start						
	315	Eric Conliffe	NSW			www.downhilldistributions.com
Expert Female						
1	901	Clare Ly	NSW	2:43.60		
Sport Male						
1	701	Alastair Paterson	NSW	2:10.89		
2	710	Nathan Hampson	NSW	2:18.22	7.33	7.33 Team Unicorn, Duncan Hills Coffee
3	712	Joel O'Reilly	NSW	2:19.79	1.57	8.90
4	715	Martin Seymour Sport	NSW	2:20.19	0.40	9.30
5	717	Matthew Gillmer	NSW	2:24.78	4.59	13.89
6	718	Joshua Hanrahan	NSW	2:30.56	5.78	19.67
7	705	Stuart Cunneen	NSW	2:31.30	0.74	20.41 Belrose Bicycles
8	716	Nicolas Van Der Meer	NSW	2:37.03	5.73	26.14
Did not start						
	702	Leon Barclay	NSW			Team Unicorn Crankin imports
	706	Damien Cahill	NSW			G-Shock, Team Unicorn, Racin Bacon
	711	Daniel Cox	NSW			
	713	Timothy Davis	NSW			
	714	Trent Caley	NSW			

Thanks for racing with us and see you all for Round 4 at Stromlo Forest Park on 15+16 September!

BROUGHT TO YOU BY

